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REMINGTON ARMS COMPANY, INC. 
SPORTING ARMS-AMMUNITION-TARGETS-TRAPS 

Daniel Bussard 
3690 Emerson Avenue 
Boulder, CO 80303 

ILICN,NEW YCRKI33S7 
TELEPHONE(315) 895-3200 

30 January 1997 

RE: Model 700 Serial #: A6266882 

Dear Daniel: 

This letter is in response to your letter of 7 January 1997. Mr. Dennis Sanita, Manager of 
Consumer Affairs, made attempts to contact you by telephone on the 16th and 21st of this month. 
Since he was unable to contact you, I am following-up with this letter. 

We were very sorry to learn of your unfortunate incident; however, we are glad that no personal 
injury occurred. We would like to examine your rifle to determine the cause of the accidental 
discharge. Upon completion of our examination we will contact you to discuss the matter fully. 

Please send the rifle via UPS to: 

REMINGTON ARMS COMPANY, INC. 
14 HOEFLER AVENUE 
!LION, NY 13357 

ATTN.: FRED SUPRY 

If you wish to call to discuss this you can call 1-800-243-9700 and reach me at extension 3606, or 
Mr. Sanita at extension 3352. If you are unable to contact either of us on the 800 number our 
direct office numbers are (315) 895-3606 or (315) 895-3552 respectively. 

PSERVICE\PRELlnBUSSAROt .DOC 

Sincerely, 

~s~ 

FLS013097t 

Fred Supry 
Consumer Affairs 
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REMINGTON ARMS COMPANY, I.NC. 
SPORTING ARMS-AMMUNITION-TARGETS-TRAPS 

Daniel Bussard 
3690 Emerson Avenue 
Boulder, CO 80303 

ILi CN, NEW YDRK 1.3357 
lELEPHONE(315)895-3200 

30 January 1997 

RE: Model 700 Serial #: A6266882 

Dear Daniel: 

This Jetter is in response to your letter of 7 January 1997. Mr. Dennis Sanita, Manager of 
Consumer Affairs, made attempts to contact you by telephone on the 16th and 21st of this month. 
Since he was unable to contact you, I am following-up with this letter. 

We were very sorry to learn of your unfortunate incident; however, we are glad that no personal 
injury occurred. We would like to examine your rifle to determine the cause of the accidental 
discharge. Upon completion of our examination we will contact you to discuss the matter fully. 

Please send the rifle via UPS to: 

REMINGTON ARMS COMPANY, INC. 
14 HOEFLER AVENUE 
!LION, NY 13357 

ATTN.: FRED SUPRY 

If you wish to call to discuss this you can call 1-800-243-9700 and reach me at extension 3606, or 
Mr. Sanita at extension 3352. If you are unable to contact either of us on the 800 number our 
direct office numbers are (315) 895-3606 or (315) 895-3552 respectively. 

PSERVICE\PRELlnBUSSARD1.DOC 

Sincerely, 

-----= ~~~s~ 

FLS01l0971 

Fred Sui::iry 
Consumer Affairs 

PS 34478 
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Remington Arms Company, INC. 
Legal Department 
Dept. ST Box 700 
870 Remington Drive 
Madison, NC 27025 

Attn: Legal Department 

January 7, 1997 

I own a Remington Model 700 Serial #A6266882 that is about 22 years 
old. On a recent Elk Hunting trip in Colorado, on December 1, 1996,while 
attempting to unload this rifle, before getting into my vehicle, I pushed the 
safety to the fire position , and the gun inadvertently frred , sending a bullet 
through the roof of my vehicle, the trigger was never touched! My hunting 
partner witnessed this entire incident and was visibly shaken, as was I. 

Upon my arrival at home, I contacted my insurance company reference the 
damage to my vehicle. I was able to take it to a body shop which estimated the 
damage at $1,052.24 (Copy enclosed). In having this body work done, I was 
without my vehicle for 2 weeks. This had a considerable impact on me as I 
have never been involved in any type of hunting accident in the 30 years I have 
hunted. 

In researching this further, I have spoken to two other people who have had the 
same problem with their Remington Model 700 rifle with this same type of 
trigger and safety mechanism. One involving a bullet hole in a vehicle and one 
involving a near miss with another hunter. There is no room for errors when 
handling a high powe researching this further, it came to my 

!l!V attention that th is a class action .1 suit against Remington for the same 
f,P" problem I experienced wi e o el 700 rifle. 

I would like any information reference the above listed class action lawsuit, 
sent to me as soon as possible, so that I can forward this information on to my 
attorney. I have always supported Remington, but needless to say, I will never 
own another rifle made by your company, as I have lost all confidence and 
trust. and you can't hunt without confidence in the safety of your rifle. 

My Model 700 is no longer of value to rne, yet I cannot consciously sell this 
rifle to another who might not be as fortunate as I was, thank goodness no one 
was injured. I feel Remington should be responsible for the repairs to my 
vehicle as well as compensating rne for a gun that is unsafe. 

In) rn © ~ n w ~ r-:0. 

lJ\l JAN I 6 199~l 
PRODUCT SERVICE 
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GOLD 
~ 

• I hereby authofize you to do the repair work described herein on the vehicle described above-. I agree to pay the estimated costs of repair, including parts, labor an ~ 
materials. You and your employees may operate the Vehlclefor purposes- of testing, inspection or <iellvery, at my risk. An express mechanic's lien is acknowledged :~ 
on the vehicle to secure payment of lhe cost of repairs thereto. Yau shall not be,responsible for loss er damage to the vehicle or articles left i~ the vehicle in case ~ 

1
01 flra, theft, ac9ident or any °l'ii'' cause beyond yo"( co.ntroL · 1 • '' , 

, I understand this repair esti~te is a description of the wol1c: to be done, and Ute estimated charges for the parts, labor and materials, to repair known damage to 
It• the .vehicle. During the course of repairing known damages, other damages to the vehicle may be discovered which may cost more to repair. In the event t!iere are 
:: ' any additional charges, you will notify me before doing additional work, and yru will obtain my authorization for the additional work. I agree that my authorization , 
: for.addltlonal work may be given In writing or by telephone. If I appoint someone to act as my agemt to work with you. such as my insurance company.1_y6U.J~1re · J 

~-·, authorized to negotiate any such additional charges with my agent. You wil provide me wlth a statement describing the additiooal work pertorpletf3nd it~mit.1ng 
.:,1 the charges fo1· the work upon completion of the work. , 

1 

' , ..... -··-.,, • • ( 

1 

1 / 

1 

11 As c~~sideratlon_a,t re~~:r~, m~'.I~ ~~ ~~-i.~ vehlole, I hereby grant to you my FOWER OP' 1i:oRNI~ to ~ign, etorse or n~i~e any check~,~or draf~~ p>3de 

., 
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